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Phy Fin Phy Fin Phy Fin Phy Fin

I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000 1.00            75.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            75.00          

Total I 1.00            75.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            75.00          

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739 47.00          14.45          26.00          7.99            50.00          15.37          123.00        37.81          
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120 -              -              -              -              -              
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840 24.00          2.36            10.00          0.98            7.00            0.69            41.00          4.03            
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880 20.00          5.38            5.00            1.34            10.00          2.69            35.00          9.41            

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601 6.00            0.58            2.00            0.19            2.00            0.19            10.00          0.96            

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601 7.00            0.67            2.00            0.19            1.00            0.10            10.00          0.96            
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600 8.00            1.41            2.00            0.35            2.00            0.35            12.00          2.11            
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440 10.00          2.54            -              -              -              -              10.00          2.54            
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004 13.00          2.08            4.00            0.64            2.00            0.32            19.00          3.04            

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000 74.00          11.84          16.00          2.56            10.00          1.60            100.00        16.00          

 Total II          209.00            41.31            67.00            14.26            84.00            21.31          360.00            76.87 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246 36.40          3.73            2.00            0.20            11.60          1.19            50.00          5.12            
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280 35.06          1.15            2.40            0.08            7.20            0.24            44.66          1.46            

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200 8.95            0.29            -              -              6.00            0.19            14.95          0.48            
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334 15.40          0.82            -              -              -              -              15.40          0.82            

 Total III            95.81              5.99              4.40              0.28            24.80              1.62          125.01              7.89 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500 18.40          1.38            4.40            0.33            10.20          0.77            33.00          2.48            
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500 1.80            0.14            -              -              -              -              1.80            0.14            
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500 9.60            0.72            -              -              -              -              9.60            0.72            
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 Total IV            29.80              2.24              4.40              0.33            10.20              0.77            44.40              3.33 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 Total V                  -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000 5.00            3.75            -              -              2.00            1.50            7.00            5.25            

 Total VI              5.00              3.75                  -                    -                2.00              1.50              7.00              5.25 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5 10,000.00   46.75          -              -              -              -              10,000.00   46.75          
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70 10,000.00   7.00            -              -              -              -              10,000.00   7.00            

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305 6,000.00     18.30          -              -              -              -              6,000.00     18.30          
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

S.Total 26,000.00   72.05          -              -              -              -              26,000.00   72.05          
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha 2.60            -              -              -              -              -              2.60            -              

v  Mulching Ha. 16000 22.00          3.52            8.00            1.28            10.00          1.60            40.00          6.40            
 Total VII            24.60 75.57                       8.00 1.28                       10.00 1.60            42.60          78.45          

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 Total VIII                  -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00          100.00 0.80                       25.00 0.20                       25.00 0.20            150.00        1.20            
 2  Hives   No         800.00          100.00 0.80                       25.00 0.20                       25.00 0.20            150.00        1.20            

Total X          200.00              1.60            50.00              0.40            50.00              0.40          300.00              2.40 
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000 2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
b  S F / MF No 15000 13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            
c  SC & ST No 15000 -              1.00            0.15            4.00            0.60            5.00            0.75            
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000 -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 35000 6.00            2.10            -              -              -              -              6.00            2.10            
c  SC & ST No 35000 -              -              2.00            0.70            2.00            0.70            
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200 25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
b  S F / MF No 1400 50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            
c  SC & ST No 1400 -              10.00          0.14            15.00          0.21            25.00          0.35            
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 600            -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  SC & ST No 600            -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

General SCSP TSP Total
S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

 ADILABAD 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

(Rs. in Lakh)
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Phy Fin Phy Fin Phy Fin Phy Fin

General SCSP TSP Total
S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

 ADILABAD 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

(Rs. in Lakh)

a  General No 2500 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 3100 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  SC & ST No 3100 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 3800 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c SC & ST No 3800 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 10000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  SC & ST No 10000 -              -              400.00        40.00          291.00        29.10          691.00        69.10          

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 10000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  SC & ST No 10000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
b  S F / MF No 63000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
c  SC & ST No 63000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000 -              -              -              -              -              -              

 Total XI 96.00          5.29            411.00        40.29          312.00        30.61          819.00        76.19          

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000 2.00            50.00          -              -              -              -              2.00            50.00          

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000 361.00        3.61            117.00        1.17            147.00        1.47            625.00        6.25            

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000 35.00          2.10            15.00          0.90            20.00          1.20            70.00          4.20            

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            -              -              -              -              -              

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         -              -              -              -              -              

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000 -              -              -              -              -              

 Total XIII 396.00        5.71            132.00        2.07            167.00        2.67            695.00        10.45          

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000 -              -              -              -              -              
 Total XIV                  -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

XV Awareness Programmes -              -              
a State level shows No 300000 -              -              

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

Total XV -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

-              -              

 Total  I to XVI 1,059.21     266.45        676.80        58.91          660.00        60.47          2,396.01     385.83        

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)

11.57          -              11.57          

Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan) -              -              
Grand Total 1,059.21     278.02        676.80        58.91          660.00        60.47          2,396.01     397.40        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

1.00            50.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            50.00          

1.00            50.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            50.00          

92.00          28.28          20.00          6.15            8.00            2.46            120.00        36.89          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

14.00          1.38            4.00            0.39            2.00            0.20            20.00          1.97            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

14.00          1.34            4.00            0.38            2.00            0.19            20.00          1.92            
28.00          4.93            8.00            1.41            4.00            0.70            40.00          7.04            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
28.00          2.35            8.00            0.67            4.00            0.34            40.00          3.36            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

14.00          2.24            4.00            0.64            2.00            0.32            20.00          3.20            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         190.00            40.52            48.00              9.65            22.00              4.21          260.00            54.38 

59.05          6.05            2.20            0.23            -              -              61.25          6.28            
59.00          1.94            -              -              -              -              59.00          1.94            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
18.80          1.10            -              -              -              -              18.80          1.10            

-              -              -              -              -              
         136.85              9.09              2.20              0.23                  -                    -            139.05              9.31 

69.53          5.21            12.60          0.95            6.00            0.45            88.13          6.61            
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

           69.53              5.21            12.60              0.95              6.00              0.45            88.13              6.61 
-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

15.00          11.25          5.00            3.75            5.00            3.75            25.00          18.75          

           15.00            11.25              5.00              3.75              5.00              3.75            25.00            18.75 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

10,000.00   42.20          10,000.00   42.20          6,600.00     27.85          26,600.00   112.25        

-              -              -              -              -              

10,000.00   30.50          10,000.00   30.50          6,600.00     20.13          26,600.00   81.13          
-              -              -              -              -              

20,000.00   72.70          20,000.00   72.70          13,200.00   47.98          53,200.00   193.38        
2.00            -              2.00            -              1.32            -              5.32            -              

50.00          8.00            14.00          2.24            6.00            0.96            70.00          11.20          
           52.00 80.70                     16.00 74.94                       7.32 48.94          75.32          204.58        

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20          100.00              0.80            50.00              0.40          550.00              4.40 

2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            

-              5.00            0.75            -              5.00            0.75            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              20.00          0.28            5.00            0.07            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

 General 

 NIZAMABAD 

 SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General 

 NIZAMABAD 

 SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

38.00          3.04            -              -              -              -              38.00          3.04            
76.00          7.60            -              -              -              -              76.00          7.60            

-              -              17.00          1.70            7.00            0.70            24.00          2.40            

7.00            0.56            -              -              -              -              7.00            0.56            
3.00            0.30            -              -              -              -              3.00            0.30            
-              -              1.00            0.10            1.00            0.10            2.00            0.20            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

214.00        14.69          43.00          2.83            13.00          0.87            270.00        18.39          

1.00            25.00          -              -              1.00            25.00          

328.00        3.28            84.00          0.84            38.00          0.38            450.00        4.50            

35.00          2.10            20.00          1.20            15.00          0.90            70.00          4.20            

1.00            4.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            4.00            16.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

364.00        9.38            106.00        10.04          54.00          5.28            524.00        24.70          

-              -              -              -              -              

1.00            140.00        -              -              1.00            140.00        

1.00            10.50          -              -              1.00            10.50          

58.00          87.00          11.00          16.50          6.00            9.00            75.00          112.50        
           60.00          237.50            11.00            16.50              6.00              9.00            77.00          263.00 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

1,503.38     486.55        343.80        119.68        163.32        72.90          2,010.50     679.12        

20.37          -              20.37          

-              -              
1,503.38     506.92        343.80        119.68        163.32        72.90          2,010.50     699.49        



5

I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

250.00        76.85          95.98          29.50          27.97          8.60            373.95        114.95        
-              -              -              -              -              

16.00          1.57            3.00            0.30            1.00            0.10            20.00          1.97            
-              -              -              -              -              

7.00            0.67            2.00            0.19            1.00            0.10            10.00          0.96            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

7.00            1.12            2.00            0.32            1.00            0.16            10.00          1.60            
-              -              -              -              -              

2.00            1.20            -              -              2.00            1.20            
34.00          5.44            8.50            1.36            -              42.50          6.80            

         316.00            86.85          111.48            31.67            30.97              8.95          458.45          127.48 

260.94        26.74          9.00            0.92            0.80            0.08            270.74        27.74          
12.80          0.42            1.20            0.04            -              -              14.00          0.46            

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

2.80            0.15            -              -              -              -              2.80            0.15            
         276.54            27.31            10.20              0.96              0.80              0.08          287.54            28.35 

44.68          3.35            0.40            0.03            2.00            0.15            47.08          3.53            
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

           44.68              3.35              0.40              0.03              2.00              0.15            47.08              3.53 
-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              2,000.00     9.35            500.00        2.34            2,500.00     11.69          
8,000.00     35.60          2,000.00     8.90            -              -              10,000.00   44.50          
4,000.00     16.88          -              -              -              -              4,000.00     16.88          

-              -              2,000.00     1.40            500.00        0.35            2,500.00     1.75            

8,000.00     24.40          2,000.00     6.10            -              -              10,000.00   30.50          
-              -              -              -              -              

20,000.00   76.88          8,000.00     25.75          1,000.00     2.69            29,000.00   105.32        
2.00            -              0.80            -              0.10            -              2.90            -              

50.00          8.00            18.00          2.88            7.00            1.12            75.00          12.00          
           52.00 84.88                     18.80 28.63                       7.10 3.81            77.90          117.32        

200.00        16.00          83.00          6.64            33.00          2.64            316.00        25.28          
         200.00            16.00            83.00              6.64            33.00              2.64          316.00            25.28 

-              -              -              -              -              

         100.00 0.80                       50.00 0.40                               - -              150.00        1.20            
         100.00 0.80                       50.00 0.40                               - -              150.00        1.20            

         200.00              1.60          100.00              0.80                  -                    -            300.00              2.40 

2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            

-              5.00            0.75            -              5.00            0.75            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              20.00          0.28            5.00            0.07            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

 KARIMNAGAR 

 Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 General  SCSP  TSP 
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 KARIMNAGAR 

 Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 General  SCSP  TSP 

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

150.00        12.00          -              -              -              -              150.00        12.00          
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              80.00          8.00            27.00          2.70            107.00        10.70          

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

240.00        15.19          105.00        9.03            32.00          2.77            377.00        26.99          

1.00            25.00          -              -              1.00            25.00          

551.00        5.51            195.00        1.95            54.00          0.54            800.00        8.00            

35.00          2.10            20.00          1.20            15.00          0.90            70.00          4.20            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

586.00        7.61            215.00        3.15            69.00          1.44            870.00        12.20          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

1.00            29.75          -              -              1.00            29.75          

-              -              -              -              -              
             1.00            29.75                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00            29.75 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

1,917.22     297.54        643.88        80.91          174.87        19.84          2,735.97     398.29        

11.95          -              11.95          

-              -              
1,917.22     309.49        643.88        80.91          174.87        19.84          2,735.97     410.24        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

125.00        38.42          50.00          15.37          25.00          7.68            200.00        61.48          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

50.00          4.92            10.00          0.98            8.00            0.79            68.00          6.69            
25.00          6.72            7.00            1.88            4.00            1.08            36.00          9.68            

55.00          5.28            13.00          1.25            7.00            0.67            75.00          7.20            

74.00          7.10            18.00          1.73            8.00            0.77            100.00        9.60            
19.00          3.34            5.00            0.88            1.00            0.18            25.00          4.40            

-              -              -              -              -              
19.00          1.60            5.00            0.42            1.00            0.08            25.00          2.10            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

24.00          3.84            16.00          2.56            10.00          1.60            50.00          8.00            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         391.00            71.23          124.00            25.07            64.00            12.85          579.00          109.15 

76.25          7.81            0.42            0.04            3.13            0.32            79.80          8.18            
59.05          1.94            14.60          0.48            6.35            0.21            80.00          2.62            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

30.00          1.60            -              -              -              -              30.00          1.60            
         165.30            11.35            15.02              0.52              9.48              0.53          189.80            12.40 

44.75          3.36            11.00          0.83            13.20          0.99            68.95          5.17            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

           44.75              3.36            11.00              0.83            13.20              0.99            68.95              5.17 
24.00          4.80            18.00          3.60            8.00            1.60            50.00          10.00          

           24.00              4.80            18.00              3.60              8.00              1.60            50.00            10.00 

10.00          7.50            -              -              -              -              10.00          7.50            

           10.00              7.50                  -                    -                    -                    -              10.00              7.50 

1,500.00     7.95            500.00        2.65            500.00        2.65            2,500.00     13.25          

5,040.00     23.56          -              -              -              -              5,040.00     23.56          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

4,000.00     16.88          2,080.00     8.78            2,080.00     8.78            8,160.00     34.44          

10,540.00   7.38            2,580.00     1.81            2,580.00     1.81            15,700.00   10.99          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

21,080.00   55.77          5,160.00     13.23          5,160.00     13.23          31,400.00   82.24          
2.11            -              0.52            -              0.52            -              3.14            -              

100.00        16.00          50.00          8.00            50.00          8.00            200.00        32.00          
         102.11 71.77                     50.52 21.23                     50.52 21.23          203.14        114.24        

8.00            0.64            5.00            0.40            3.00            0.24            16.00          1.28            
             8.00              0.64              5.00              0.40              3.00              0.24            16.00              1.28 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20          100.00              0.80            50.00              0.40          550.00              4.40 

2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            

-              3.00            0.45            2.00            0.30            5.00            0.75            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              15.00          0.21            10.00          0.14            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 WARANGAL 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 WARANGAL 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

80.00          6.40            -              -              -              -              80.00          6.40            
34.00          3.40            -              -              -              -              34.00          3.40            

-              23.00          2.30            23.00          2.30            46.00          4.60            

3.00            0.24            -              -              -              -              3.00            0.24            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              1.00            0.10            1.00            0.10            2.00            0.20            

25.00          12.50          -              -              -              -              25.00          12.50          
16.00          10.08          -              -              -              -              16.00          10.08          

-              -              16.00          10.08          10.00          6.30            26.00          16.38          

-              -              -              -              -              

248.00        35.81          58.00          13.14          46.00          9.14            352.00        58.09          

-              -              -              -              -              

700.00        7.00            230.00        2.30            120.00        1.20            1,050.00     10.50          

70.00          4.20            20.00          1.20            15.00          0.90            105.00        6.30            

2.00            8.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            5.00            20.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

772.00        19.20          252.00        11.50          136.00        6.10            1,160.00     36.80          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

5.00            682.14        -              -              -              -              5.00            682.14        

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
             5.00          682.14                  -                    -                    -                    -                5.00          682.14 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

2,170.16     911.00        633.54        77.09          380.20        53.08          3,183.89     1,041.17     

20.82          -              20.82          

-              -              
2,170.16     931.82        633.54        77.09          380.20        53.08          3,183.89     1,061.99     
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
15.00          3.47            10.00          2.31            48.00          11.10          73.00          16.88          

9.00            0.89            -              -              1.00            0.10            10.00          0.98            
9.00            2.42            -              5.00            1.34            14.00          3.76            

-              -              -              -              -              -              

9.00            0.86            -              -              1.00            0.10            10.00          0.96            
10.00          1.76            -              -              -              -              10.00          1.76            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

30.00          4.80            -              -              20.00          3.20            50.00          8.00            
           82.00            14.20            10.00              2.31            75.00            15.84          167.00            32.34 

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

6.00            0.19            -              -              6.00            0.19            
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

             6.00              0.19                  -                    -                    -                    -                6.00              0.19 

13.10          0.98            -              6.90            0.52            20.00          1.50            
1.50            0.12            -              3.50            0.28            5.00            0.40            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

18.00          1.35            2.00            0.15            -              20.00          1.50            
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

           32.60              2.45              2.00              0.15            10.40              0.80            45.00              3.40 
-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

1.00            0.75            -              -              -              -              1.00            0.75            

             1.00              0.75                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00              0.75 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
10,000.00   44.50          6,000.00     26.70          6,000.00     26.70          22,000.00   97.90          

-              -              -              -              -              

6,000.00     4.20            5,000.00     3.50            -              -              11,000.00   7.70            

4,000.00     12.20          1,000.00     3.05            6,000.00     18.30          11,000.00   33.55          
-              -              -              -              -              

20,000.00   60.90          12,000.00   33.25          12,000.00   45.00          44,000.00   139.15        
2.00            -              1.20            -              1.20            -              4.40            -              

30.00          4.80            5.00            0.80            15.00          2.40            50.00          8.00            
           32.00 65.70                       6.20 34.05                     16.20 47.40          54.40          147.15        

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

         200.00 1.60            -                         75.00 0.60            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60            -                         75.00 0.60            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20                  -                    -            150.00              1.20          550.00              4.40 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
6.00            0.90            -              -              6.00            0.90            

-              -              5.00            0.75            5.00            0.75            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              5.00            0.07            20.00          0.28            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 KHAMMAM-1 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 KHAMMAM-1 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
20.00          2.00            -              -              20.00          2.00            

-              6.00            0.60            9.00            0.90            15.00          1.50            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
3.00            1.89            -              -              3.00            1.89            

-              -              1.00            0.63            1.00            0.63            

-              -              -              -              -              

105.00        5.91            11.00          0.67            35.00          2.56            151.00        9.14            

-              -              -              -              -              

151.00        1.51            44.00          0.44            130.00        1.30            325.00        3.25            

20.00          1.20            5.00            0.30            10.00          0.60            35.00          2.10            

2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            2.00            8.00            5.00            20.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

173.00        10.71          50.00          4.74            142.00        9.90            365.00        25.35          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

1.00            41.04          -              -              1.00            41.04          

-              -              -              -              -              
             1.00            41.04                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00            41.04 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

832.60        144.15        79.20          41.92          428.60        77.69          1,340.40     263.76        

7.91            -              7.91            

-              -              
832.60        152.06        79.20          41.92          428.60        77.69          1,340.40     271.68        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

27.00          8.30            5.00            1.54            38.00          11.68          70.00          21.52          
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

22.00          2.11            5.00            0.48            3.00            0.29            30.00          2.88            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

23.00          2.76            5.00            0.60            2.00            0.24            30.00          3.60            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

35.00          5.60            -              -              15.00          2.40            50.00          8.00            
         107.00            18.77            15.00              2.62            58.00            14.61          180.00            36.00 

19.00          1.95            2.00            0.20            51.00          5.23            72.00          7.38            
3.20            0.10            0.80            0.03            1.00            0.03            5.00            0.16            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

44.80          1.43            6.20            0.20            3.00            0.10            54.00          1.73            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

           67.00              3.49              9.00              0.43            55.00              5.35          131.00              9.27 

8.00            0.60            1.00            0.08            8.49            0.64            17.49          1.31            
7.00            0.56            -              -              -              -              7.00            0.56            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16.90          1.27            10.00          0.75            4.50            0.34            31.40          2.36            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

35.00          0.91            1.00            0.03            6.00            0.16            42.00          1.09            
           66.90              3.34            12.00              0.85            18.99              1.13            97.89              5.32 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

3,000.00     15.90          -              -              -              -              3,000.00     15.90          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

2,000.00     1.40            -              -              -              -              2,000.00     1.40            

1,000.00     3.05            -              -              -              -              1,000.00     3.05            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

6,000.00     20.35          -              -              -              -              6,000.00     20.35          
0.60            -              -              -              -              -              0.60            -              

213.00        34.08          7.00            1.12            55.00          8.80            275.00        44.00          
         213.60 54.43                       7.00 1.12                       55.00 8.80            275.60        64.35          

300.00        24.00          100.00        8.00            220.00        17.60          620.00        49.60          
         300.00            24.00          100.00              8.00          220.00            17.60          620.00            49.60 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         200.00 1.60            -                         75.00 0.60            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60            -                         75.00 0.60            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20                  -                    -            150.00              1.20          550.00              4.40 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
7.00            1.05            -              -              7.00            1.05            

-              -              5.00            0.75            5.00            0.75            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              5.00            0.07            20.00          0.28            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 KHAMMAM-2 
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 KHAMMAM-2 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

60.00          4.80            -              -              -              -              60.00          4.80            
55.00          5.50            -              -              -              -              55.00          5.50            

-              -              43.00          4.30            42.00          4.20            85.00          8.50            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

198.00        12.47          48.00          4.37            67.00          5.23            313.00        22.07          

1.00            25.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            25.00          

189.00        1.89            26.00          0.26            110.00        1.10            325.00        3.25            

36.00          2.16            14.00          0.84            20.00          1.20            70.00          4.20            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

225.00        4.05            40.00          1.10            130.00        2.30            395.00        7.45            

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

1,578.50     148.74        231.00        18.49          753.99        56.22          2,563.49     223.46        

6.70            -              6.70            

-              -              
1,578.50     155.45        231.00        18.49          753.99        56.22          2,563.49     230.16        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

22.00          2.16            5.00            0.49            3.00            0.30            30.00          2.95            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

74.00          7.10            16.00          1.54            10.00          0.96            100.00        9.60            

74.00          7.10            16.00          1.54            10.00          0.96            100.00        9.60            
3.80            0.67            0.80            0.14            0.40            0.07            5.00            0.88            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

42.00          6.72            10.00          1.60            8.00            1.28            60.00          9.60            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

3.00            1.80            -              -              -              -              3.00            1.80            
40.00          6.40            20.00          3.20            -              -              60.00          9.60            

         258.80            31.96            67.80              8.51            31.40              3.57          358.00            44.04 

8.00            0.82            -              -              -              -              8.00            0.82            
19.40          0.64            0.80            0.03            -              -              20.20          0.66            

44.80          1.43            11.40          0.36            1.20            0.04            57.40          1.84            

8.90            0.28            5.30            0.17            -              -              14.20          0.45            
2.20            0.13            -              -              -              -              2.20            0.13            

10.00          0.53            -              -              -              -              10.00          0.53            
           93.30              3.84            17.50              0.56              1.20              0.04          112.00              4.44 

15.70          1.18            2.40            0.18            -              -              18.10          1.36            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

140.70        7.04            2.80            0.14            1.60            0.08            145.10        7.26            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

32.60          1.63            1.00            0.05            1.20            0.06            34.80          1.74            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

13.60          1.02            -              -              -              -              13.60          1.02            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         202.60            10.86              6.20              0.37              2.80              0.14          211.60            11.37 
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

10.00          7.50            3.00            2.25            2.00            1.50            15.00          11.25          

           10.00              7.50              3.00              2.25              2.00              1.50            15.00            11.25 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
5,000.00     22.25          5,000.00     22.25          3,000.00     13.35          13,000.00   57.85          
5,000.00     21.10          5,000.00     21.10          2,000.00     8.44            12,000.00   50.64          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

10,000.00   30.50          10,000.00   30.50          5,000.00     15.25          25,000.00   76.25          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

20,000.00   73.85          20,000.00   73.85          10,000.00   37.04          50,000.00   184.74        
2.00            -              2.00            -              1.00            -              5.00            -              

50.00          8.00            30.00          4.80            15.00          2.40            95.00          15.20          
           52.00 81.85                     32.00 78.65                     16.00 39.44          100.00        199.94        

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

         100.00 0.80                       50.00 0.40            -              150.00        1.20            
         100.00 0.80                       50.00 0.40            -              150.00        1.20            

         200.00              1.60          100.00              0.80                  -                    -            300.00              2.40 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
7.00            1.05            -              -              7.00            1.05            

-              2.00            0.30            -              2.00            0.30            

-              -              -              -              -              -              
3.00            1.05            -              -              3.00            1.05            

-              2.00            0.70            -              2.00            0.70            

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              15.00          0.21            10.00          0.14            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 NALGONDA-1  
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 NALGONDA-1  

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

100.00        8.00            -              -              -              -              100.00        8.00            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              40.00          4.00            24.00          2.40            64.00          6.40            

19.00          1.52            -              -              -              -              19.00          1.52            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              4.00            0.40            2.00            0.20            6.00            0.60            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

205.00        12.74          63.00          5.61            36.00          2.74            304.00        21.09          

-              -              -              -              -              

450.00        4.50            120.00        1.20            55.00          0.55            625.00        6.25            

45.00          2.70            15.00          0.90            10.00          0.60            70.00          4.20            

2.00            8.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            5.00            20.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

497.00        15.20          137.00        10.10          66.00          5.15            700.00        30.45          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

1.00            140.00        -              -              -              -              1.00            140.00        

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
             1.00          140.00                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00          140.00 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

1,519.70     305.55        426.50        106.85        155.40        52.57          2,101.60     464.97        

13.95          -              13.95          

-              -              
1,519.70     319.50        426.50        106.85        155.40        52.57          2,101.60     478.92        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16.00          4.92            4.00            1.23            3.00            0.92            23.00          7.07            
37.00          8.55            10.00          2.31            6.50            1.50            53.50          12.37          
18.00          1.77            4.50            0.44            3.00            0.30            25.50          2.51            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

310.00        29.76          80.00          7.68            60.00          5.76            450.00        43.20          

330.00        31.68          86.00          8.26            53.00          5.09            469.00        45.03          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

56.00          8.96            15.00          2.40            9.00            1.44            80.00          12.80          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         767.00            85.65          199.50            22.32          134.50            15.01       1,101.00          122.98 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   
-              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

5.00            3.75            2.00            1.50            2.00            1.50            9.00            6.75            

             5.00              3.75              2.00              1.50              2.00              1.50              9.00              6.75 

500.00        2.65            -              -              -              -              500.00        2.65            

-              -              1,500.00     7.01            1,000.00     4.68            2,500.00     11.69          
5,500.00     24.48          -              -              -              -              5,500.00     24.48          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

6,000.00     18.30          1,500.00     4.58            1,000.00     3.05            8,500.00     25.93          
-              -              -              -              -              

12,000.00   45.43          3,000.00     11.59          2,000.00     7.73            17,000.00   64.74          
1.20            -              0.30            -              0.20            -              1.70            -              

66.00          10.56          18.00          2.88            11.00          1.76            95.00          15.20          
           67.20 55.99                     18.30 14.47                     11.20 9.49            96.70          79.94          

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              -              -              -              

         100.00 0.80            -                         25.00 0.20            125.00        1.00            
         100.00 0.80            -                         25.00 0.20            125.00        1.00            

         200.00              1.60                  -                    -              50.00              0.40          250.00              2.00 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
6.00            0.90            -              -              6.00            0.90            

-              2.00            0.30            1.00            0.15            3.00            0.45            

-              -              -              -              -              
3.00            1.05            -              -              3.00            1.05            

-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              20.00          0.28            5.00            0.07            25.00          0.35            

39.00          0.20            -              -              -              -              39.00          0.20            
24.00          0.14            -              -              -              -              24.00          0.14            

-              -              17.00          0.10            -              -              17.00          0.10            

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 NALGONDA-2 
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

(Rs. in Lakh)

 NALGONDA-2 

5.00            0.13            -              -              -              -              5.00            0.13            
2.00            0.06            -              -              -              -              2.00            0.06            
-              -              2.00            0.06            -              -              2.00            0.06            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

100.00        8.00            -              -              -              -              100.00        8.00            
100.00        10.00          -              -              -              -              100.00        10.00          

-              -              87.00          8.70            20.00          2.00            107.00        10.70          

20.00          1.60            -              -              -              -              20.00          1.60            
10.00          1.00            -              -              -              -              10.00          1.00            

-              -              5.00            0.50            5.00            0.50            10.00          1.00            

15.00          7.50            -              -              -              -              15.00          7.50            
10.00          6.30            -              -              -              -              10.00          6.30            

-              -              8.00            5.04            5.00            3.15            13.00          8.19            

-              -              -              -              -              

410.00        38.00          141.00        14.98          36.00          5.87            587.00        58.85          

-              -              -              -              -              

1,341.00     13.41          349.00        3.49            235.00        2.35            1,925.00     19.25          

40.00          2.40            20.00          1.20            10.00          0.60            70.00          4.20            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

1,381.00     15.81          369.00        4.69            245.00        2.95            1,995.00     23.45          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

1.00            10.50          -              -              -              1.00            10.50          

-              -              -              -              -              
             1.00            10.50                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00            10.50 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

2,831.20     211.29        729.80        57.96          478.70        35.21          4,039.70     304.47        

9.13            -              9.13            

-              -              
2,831.20     220.43        729.80        57.96          478.70        35.21          4,039.70     313.61        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

1.00            50.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            50.00          

1.00            50.00          -              -              -              -              1.00            50.00          

100.00        30.74          54.00          16.60          45.00          13.83          199.00        61.17          
20.00          4.62            20.00          4.62            10.00          2.31            50.00          11.56          

100.00        9.84            50.40          4.96            10.40          1.02            160.80        15.82          
-              -              -              -              -              

16.00          1.54            3.00            0.29            1.00            0.10            20.00          1.92            

13.00          1.25            1.00            0.10            1.00            0.10            15.00          1.44            
18.00          3.17            6.00            1.06            6.00            1.06            30.00          5.28            

5.00            2.40            3.00            1.44            2.00            0.96            10.00          4.80            
65.00          5.46            20.00          1.68            10.00          0.84            95.00          7.98            
15.00          2.99            3.00            0.60            -              18.00          3.59            

5.00            1.27            3.00            0.76            2.00            0.51            10.00          2.54            
53.00          8.48            8.00            1.28            8.00            1.28            69.00          11.04          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

15.00          2.40            10.00          1.60            -              -              25.00          4.00            
         425.00            74.16          181.40            34.98            95.40            22.01          701.80          131.15 

141.68        14.52          6.90            0.71            2.40            0.25            150.98        15.47          
58.99          1.93            7.22            0.24            3.90            0.13            70.11          2.30            

8.00            0.26            -              -              -              -              8.00            0.26            

6.20            0.20            0.50            0.02            -              -              6.70            0.21            
10.40          0.61            -              -              -              -              10.40          0.61            
23.96          1.28            4.31            0.23            -              -              28.27          1.51            

         249.23            18.79            18.93              1.19              6.30              0.37          274.46            20.36 

46.88          3.52            -              -              -              -              46.88          3.52            
4.80            0.38            -              -              -              -              4.80            0.38            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

2.46            0.18            -              -              -              -              2.46            0.18            
10.50          0.79            -              -              -              -              10.50          0.79            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
           64.64              4.87                  -                    -                    -                    -              64.64              4.87 

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

12.00          9.00            6.00            4.50            4.00            3.00            22.00          16.50          

           12.00              9.00              6.00              4.50              4.00              3.00            22.00            16.50 

-              -              -              -              -              

1,000.00     4.68            -              -              -              -              1,000.00     4.68            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

10,000.00   42.20          10,000.00   42.20          -              -              20,000.00   84.40          

-              -              -              -              -              

10,000.00   30.50          10,000.00   30.50          -              -              20,000.00   61.00          
-              -              -              -              -              

21,000.00   77.38          20,000.00   72.70          -              -              41,000.00   150.08        
2.10            -              2.00            -              -              -              4.10            -              

46.00          7.36            3.00            0.48            1.00            0.16            50.00          8.00            
           48.10 84.74                       5.00 73.18                       1.00 0.16            54.10          158.08        

500.00        40.00          400.00        32.00          250.00        20.00          1,150.00     92.00          
         500.00            40.00          400.00            32.00          250.00            20.00       1,150.00            92.00 

744.00        160.00        96.00          -              1,000.00     

         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20          100.00              0.80            50.00              0.40          550.00              4.40 

2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            

-              4.00            0.60            1.00            0.15            5.00            0.75            

1.00            0.28            -              -              1.00            0.28            
8.00            2.80            -              -              8.00            2.80            

-              2.00            0.70            1.00            0.35            3.00            1.05            

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              18.00          0.25            7.00            0.10            25.00          0.35            

60.00          0.30            -              -              -              -              60.00          0.30            
15.00          0.09            -              -              -              -              15.00          0.09            

-              -              15.00          0.09            -              -              15.00          0.09            

 TSP 

 MEDAK 

 Total  General  SCSP 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 TSP 

 MEDAK 

 Total  General  SCSP 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

15.00          0.45            -              -              -              -              15.00          0.45            
2.00            0.08            -              -              -              -              2.00            0.08            
-              -              1.00            0.04            1.00            0.04            2.00            0.08            

65.00          5.20            -              -              -              65.00          5.20            
35.00          3.50            -              -              -              -              35.00          3.50            

-              25.00          2.50            5.00            0.50            30.00          3.00            

3.00            0.24            -              -              -              -              3.00            0.24            
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

294.00        16.13          65.00          4.18            15.00          1.14            374.00        21.44          

-              -              -              -              -              

715.00        7.15            300.00        3.00            160.00        1.60            1,175.00     11.75          

40.00          2.40            24.00          1.44            11.00          0.66            75.00          4.50            

2.00            8.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            5.00            20.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

757.00        17.55          326.00        12.44          172.00        6.26            1,255.00     36.25          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

1.00            140.00        -              -              -              -              1.00            140.00        

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
             1.00          140.00                  -                    -                    -                    -                1.00          140.00 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

2,751.97     1,202.43     1,102.33     323.27        593.70        149.33        4,448.00     1,675.04     

33.50          -              33.50          

-              -              
2,751.97     1,235.94     1,102.33     323.27        593.70        149.33        4,448.00     1,708.54     
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

75.00          23.05          16.00          4.92            10.00          3.07            101.00        31.05          
15.00          3.47            4.00            0.92            2.00            0.46            21.00          4.86            
30.00          2.95            8.00            0.79            4.00            0.39            42.00          4.13            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

6.00            0.58            4.00            0.38            2.00            0.19            12.00          1.15            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
16.00          2.82            4.00            0.70            2.00            0.35            22.00          3.87            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
5.00            0.42            3.00            0.25            2.00            0.17            10.00          0.84            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16.00          2.56            4.00            0.64            2.00            0.32            22.00          3.52            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

5.00            3.00            -              -              -              -              5.00            3.00            
80.00          12.80          20.50          3.28            -              -              100.50        16.08          

         248.00            51.65            63.50            11.89            24.00              4.96          335.50            68.50 

80.00          8.20            12.40          1.27            0.40            0.04            92.80          9.51            
27.60          0.91            0.80            0.03            6.80            0.22            35.20          1.15            

6.00            0.19            -              -              -              -              6.00            0.19            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
16.40          0.96            -              -              1.00            0.06            17.40          1.02            
16.60          0.89            2.00            0.11            1.20            0.06            19.80          1.06            

         146.60            11.14            15.20              1.40              9.40              0.39          171.20            12.93 

60.10          4.51            1.40            0.11            6.30            0.47            67.80          5.09            
17.60          1.41            -              -              1.00            0.08            18.60          1.49            
16.30          0.82            -              -              -              -              16.30          0.82            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

           94.00              6.73              1.40              0.11              7.30              0.55          102.70              7.39 
-              -              -              -              -              -              

                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

8.00            6.00            4.00            3.00            2.00            1.50            14.00          10.50          

             8.00              6.00              4.00              3.00              2.00              1.50            14.00            10.50 

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

20.00          3.20            20.00          3.20            20.00          3.20            60.00          9.60            
           20.00 3.20                       20.00 3.20                       20.00 3.20            60.00          9.60            

150.00        12.00          100.00        8.00            50.00          4.00            300.00        24.00          
         150.00            12.00          100.00              8.00            50.00              4.00          300.00            24.00 

238.80        51.20          30.00          -              320.00        

         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            
         200.00 1.60                       50.00 0.40                       25.00 0.20            275.00        2.20            

         400.00              3.20          100.00              0.80            50.00              0.40          550.00              4.40 

2.00            0.24            -              -              2.00            0.24            
13.00          1.95            -              -              13.00          1.95            

-              3.00            0.45            2.00            0.30            5.00            0.75            

1.00            0.28            -              -              1.00            0.28            
6.00            2.10            -              -              6.00            2.10            

-              2.00            0.70            1.00            0.35            3.00            1.05            

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              18.00          0.25            7.00            0.10            25.00          0.35            

10.00          0.05            -              -              -              -              10.00          0.05            
20.00          0.12            -              -              -              -              20.00          0.12            

-              -              6.00            0.04            4.00            0.02            10.00          0.06            

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 RANGA REDDY 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 RANGA REDDY 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

10.00          0.80            -              -              -              -              10.00          0.80            
20.00          2.00            -              -              -              -              20.00          2.00            

-              -              18.00          1.80            6.00            0.60            24.00          2.40            

4.00            0.32            -              -              -              -              4.00            0.32            
4.00            0.40            -              -              -              -              4.00            0.40            
-              -              4.00            0.40            2.00            0.20            6.00            0.60            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

1.00            40.00          -              -              1.00            40.00          

166.00        49.26          51.00          3.64            22.00          1.57            239.00        54.47          

1.00            25.00          -              -              1.00            25.00          

482.00        4.82            110.00        1.10            42.00          0.42            634.00        6.34            

50.00          3.00            30.00          1.80            25.00          1.50            105.00        6.30            

2.00            8.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            5.00            20.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

534.00        15.82          142.00        10.90          68.00          5.92            744.00        32.64          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

3.00            365.20        -              -              3.00            365.20        

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
             3.00          365.20                  -                    -                    -                    -                3.00          365.20 

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

1,770.60     788.00        497.10        94.14          252.70        52.49          2,520.40     934.63        

18.69          -              18.69          

-              -              
1,770.60     806.69        497.10        94.14          252.70        52.49          2,520.40     953.32        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              15.45          4.75            7.00            2.15            22.45          6.90            
-              -              -              -              -              

88.00          8.66            28.80          2.83            12.40          1.22            129.20        12.71          
10.00          2.69            6.00            1.61            4.00            1.08            20.00          5.38            

127.00        12.19          37.00          3.55            16.00          1.54            180.00        17.28          

5.00            0.48            -              -              -              -              5.00            0.48            
36.50          6.42            9.00            1.58            4.50            0.79            50.00          8.80            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
10.00          0.84            -              -              -              -              10.00          0.84            
10.00          1.99            -              -              -              -              10.00          1.99            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              
100.00        16.00          50.00          8.00            34.00          5.44            184.00        29.45          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

55.00          8.80            20.00          3.20            -              -              75.00          12.00          
         441.50            58.08          166.25            25.53            77.90            12.22          685.65            95.83 

10.80          1.11            9.20            0.94            -              -              20.00          2.05            
93.00          3.05            11.60          0.38            15.40          0.51            120.00        3.94            

39.70          1.27            4.40            0.14            5.90            0.19            50.00          1.60            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

65.30          3.48            14.70          0.78            -              -              80.00          4.27            
         208.80              8.91            39.90              2.25            21.30              0.69          270.00            11.85 

69.60          5.22            15.00          1.13            13.40          1.01            98.00          7.35            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

56.00          4.48            4.00            0.32            4.00            0.32            64.00          5.12            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

47.65          3.57            2.35            0.18            -              -              50.00          3.75            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

         173.25            13.27            21.35              1.62            17.40              1.33          212.00            16.22 
100.00        20.00          18.60          3.72            11.80          2.36            130.40        26.08          

         100.00            20.00            18.60              3.72            11.80              2.36          130.40            26.08 

36.00          27.00          9.00            6.75            5.00            3.75            50.00          37.50          

           36.00            27.00              9.00              6.75              5.00              3.75            50.00            37.50 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16,000.00   67.52          4,000.00     16.88          2,000.00     8.44            22,000.00   92.84          

4,000.00     2.80            -              -              -              -              4,000.00     2.80            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
10,000.00   21.30          -              -              -              -              10,000.00   21.30          
30,000.00   91.62          4,000.00     16.88          2,000.00     8.44            36,000.00   116.94        

3.00            -              0.40            -              0.20            -              3.60            -              
80.00          12.80          45.00          7.20            30.00          4.80            155.00        24.80          

           83.00 104.42                   45.40 24.08                     30.20 13.24          158.60        141.74        

174.00        13.92          51.00          4.08            20.00          1.60            245.00        19.60          
         174.00            13.92            51.00              4.08            20.00              1.60          245.00            19.60 

-              -              -              -              -              

         100.00 0.80                       25.00 0.20                       25.00 0.20            150.00        1.20            
         100.00 0.80                       25.00 0.20                       25.00 0.20            150.00        1.20            

         200.00              1.60            50.00              0.40            50.00              0.40          300.00              2.40 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
7.00            1.05            -              -              7.00            1.05            

-              2.00            0.30            1.00            0.15            3.00            0.45            

1.00            0.28            -              -              1.00            0.28            
3.00            1.05            -              -              3.00            1.05            

-              2.00            0.70            1.00            0.35            3.00            1.05            

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              16.00          0.22            9.00            0.13            25.00          0.35            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 MAHABUBNAGAR-1 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 MAHABUBNAGAR-1 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
20.00          0.76            -              -              -              -              20.00          0.76            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

90.00          7.20            -              -              -              -              90.00          7.20            
65.00          6.50            -              -              -              -              65.00          6.50            

-              -              20.00          2.00            10.00          1.00            30.00          3.00            

15.00          1.20            -              -              -              -              15.00          1.20            
10.00          1.00            -              -              -              -              10.00          1.00            

-              -              9.00            0.90            -              -              9.00            0.90            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

287.00        20.16          49.00          4.12            21.00          1.63            357.00        25.91          

-              -              -              -              -              

870.00        8.70            310.00        3.10            145.00        1.45            1,325.00     13.25          

80.00          4.80            35.00          2.10            25.00          1.50            140.00        8.40            

1.00            4.00            2.00            8.00            1.00            4.00            4.00            16.00          

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

951.00        17.50          347.00        13.20          171.00        6.95            1,469.00     37.65          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

2,654.55     284.86        797.50        85.76          425.60        44.16          3,877.65     414.78        

13.31          -              13.31          

-              -              
2,654.55     298.18        797.50        85.76          425.60        44.16          3,877.65     428.10        



23

I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              6.00            1.84            -              -              6.00            1.84            
186.00        43.00          40.00          9.25            24.00          5.55            250.00        57.80          
119.00        11.71          25.00          2.46            16.00          1.57            160.00        15.74          

-              -              -              -              -              

11.00          1.06            2.00            0.19            1.00            0.10            14.00          1.34            

15.00          1.44            4.00            0.38            2.00            0.19            21.00          2.02            
22.00          3.87            5.00            0.88            3.00            0.53            30.00          5.28            
10.00          4.80            6.00            2.88            4.00            1.92            20.00          9.60            

-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              

19.00          3.04            4.00            0.64            2.00            0.32            25.00          4.00            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

55.00          8.80            20.00          3.20            -              -              75.00          12.00          
         437.00            77.72          112.00            21.73            52.00            10.18          601.00          109.63 

4.00            0.41            -              -              -              -              4.00            0.41            
41.20          1.35            19.90          0.65            3.90            0.13            65.00          2.13            

7.50            0.24            2.50            0.08            -              -              10.00          0.32            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16.00          0.85            -              -              4.00            0.21            20.00          1.07            
           68.70              2.85            22.40              0.73              7.90              0.34            99.00              3.93 

35.00          2.63            7.00            0.53            8.00            0.60            50.00          3.75            
4.00            0.32            1.00            0.08            -              -              5.00            0.40            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

16.00          1.28            1.00            0.08            2.00            0.16            19.00          1.52            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

8.00            0.60            -              -              -              -              8.00            0.60            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

           63.00              4.83              9.00              0.69            10.00              0.76            82.00              6.27 
25.00          5.00            15.00          3.00            10.00          2.00            50.00          10.00          

           25.00              5.00            15.00              3.00            10.00              2.00            50.00            10.00 

15.00          11.25          5.00            3.75            5.00            3.75            25.00          18.75          

           15.00            11.25              5.00              3.75              5.00              3.75            25.00            18.75 

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
13,782.00   61.33          2,960.00     13.17          1,758.00     7.82            18,500.00   82.33          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

13,782.00   42.04          2,960.00     9.03            1,758.00     5.36            18,500.00   56.43          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

27,564.00   103.37        5,920.00     22.20          3,516.00     13.19          37,000.00   138.75        
2.76            -              0.59            -              0.35            -              3.70            -              

60.00          9.60            15.00          2.40            10.00          1.60            85.00          13.60          
           62.76 112.97                   15.59 24.60                     10.35 14.79          88.70          152.35        

149.00        11.92          32.00          2.56            19.00          1.52            200.00        16.00          
         149.00            11.92            32.00              2.56            19.00              1.52          200.00            16.00 

-              -              -              -              -              

         100.00 0.80                               - -                         25.00 0.20            125.00        1.00            
         100.00 0.80                               - -                         25.00 0.20            125.00        1.00            

         200.00              1.60                  -                    -              50.00              0.40          250.00              2.00 

1.00            0.12            -              -              1.00            0.12            
6.00            0.90            -              -              6.00            0.90            

-              -              2.00            0.30            2.00            0.30            

-              -              -              -              -              
3.00            1.05            -              -              3.00            1.05            

-              -              -              -              -              

25.00          0.30            -              -              25.00          0.30            
50.00          0.70            -              -              50.00          0.70            

-              16.00          0.22            9.00            0.13            25.00          0.35            

37.00          0.19            -              -              -              -              37.00          0.19            
33.00          0.20            -              -              -              -              33.00          0.20            

-              -              21.00          0.13            14.00          0.08            35.00          0.21            

 Total  General  SCSP  TSP 

 MAHABUBNAGAR-2 

(Rs. in Lakh)
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 Total  General  SCSP  TSP 

 MAHABUBNAGAR-2 

(Rs. in Lakh)

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
13.00          0.40            -              -              -              -              13.00          0.40            

-              -              2.00            0.06            1.00            0.03            3.00            0.09            

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
22.00          0.84            -              -              -              -              22.00          0.84            

-              -              5.00            0.19            3.00            0.11            8.00            0.30            

85.00          6.80            -              -              -              -              85.00          6.80            
7.00            0.70            -              -              -              -              7.00            0.70            
-              -              33.00          3.30            25.00          2.50            58.00          5.80            

48.00          3.84            -              -              -              -              48.00          3.84            
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              11.00          1.10            6.00            0.60            17.00          1.70            

32.00          16.00          -              -              -              -              32.00          16.00          
-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
-              -              9.00            5.67            6.00            3.78            15.00          9.45            

-              -              -              -              -              

362.00        32.03          97.00          10.67          66.00          7.54            525.00        50.24          

-              -              -              -              -              

790.00        7.90            210.00        2.10            100.00        1.00            1,100.00     11.00          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              

790.00        7.90            210.00        2.10            100.00        1.00            1,100.00     11.00          

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              
                 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -   

-              -              
-              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

-              -              

2,172.46     268.07        517.99        69.83          330.25        42.27          3,020.70     380.17        

11.41          -              11.41          

-              -              
2,172.46     279.47        517.99        69.83          330.25        42.27          3,020.70     391.57        
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

-            -            

-            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   
-            -            -            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            -            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            

-            -            -            
-            -            -            

               -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -   

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 Head Office 
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S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 General  SCSP  TSP  Total 

 Head Office 

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            
-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

-            -            -            -            -            

300.00      0.90          -            -            -            -            300.00      0.90          

200.00      8.00          10.00        0.40          -            -            210.00      8.40          

5.00          30.00        2.00          12.00        1.00          6.00          8.00          48.00        

505.00      38.90        12.00        12.40        1.00          6.00          518.00      57.30        

113.00      226.00      56.00        112.00      31.00        62.00        200.00      400.00      

-            -            

-            -            

-            -            -            -            -            
       113.00        226.00          56.00        112.00          31.00          62.00        200.00        400.00 

-            -            
2.00          6.00          2.00          6.00          

14.00        28.00        4.00          8.00          2.00          4.00          20.00        40.00        

65.00        26.00        65.00        26.00        

81.00        60.00        4.00          8.00          2.00          4.00          87.00        72.00        

65.00        -            65.00        

699.00      389.90      72.00        132.40      34.00        72.00        805.00      594.30      

-            -            

160.67      -            160.67      
699.00      550.57      72.00        132.40      34.00        72.00        805.00      754.97      
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I
Plantation Infrastructure & 
Development

a
Hi tech Nursey  - Public Sector 
( Rs.25 lakhs / ha upto 4 ha)

No 2500000

Total I

II
Establishment of New gardens 
( Without Integration)

a Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 30739
b Papaya (1.8m x 1.8m) Ha. 23120
c Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 9840
d Mango (2.5m x 2.5m) / ( 3 m x 2m) Ha. 26880

e
Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m)

Ha. 9601

f Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha 9601
g Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 17600
h Guava (2m x 1m) Ha. 48000
i Apple Ber (5x5 M) Ha 8400
j Fig (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 19920
k Custard Apple (2.5x2.5 M) Ha 25440
l Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 16004

m Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha 12000
n Bulbous Flowers - SF & MF Ha 60000
p Loose Flowers - SF & MF Ha 16000

 Total II 
III II Yr Maintenance
a  Banana TC (1.8m x 1.8m)  Ha. 10246
b  Mango (5m x 5m) Ha. 3280

c
 Citrus (Sweet orange/Kinnow/ 
Mandarin) (6m x 6m) 

Ha. 3200

d  Acid lime (6m x 6m) Ha. 3200
e  Guava (3m x 3m) Ha. 5866
f  Pomegranate (5m x 3m) Ha. 5334

 Total III 
IV III Yr Maintenance
a  Mango(5 mx 5m) Ha. 7500
b  Guava (2.5mX2.5) Ha. 8000
c  Sweet Orange (6.3 mX 6.3m) Ha. 5000
d  Sweet Orange(5mx5m) Ha. 8000
e  Acid Lime(6.3mX6.3m) Ha. 5000
f  Acid Lime(5mX5m) Ha. 7500
g  Pomegranate (5mX3m) Ha. 7500
h  Cocoa (3.5m X3.5m) Ha. 2600

 Total IV 
V  Rejuvenation Ha. 20000

 Total V 

VI
 Creation of Water Resources - Water 
Harvesting System 20m x 20m x 3m 

No 75000

 Total VI 
VII Protected Cultivation

i Green Houses(Tubular) Upto 500 Sq.M Sq.Mt 530.0

>500 Sq.Mts upto 1008 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 467.5
 >1008 Sq.Mts Upto 2080 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 445.0
>2080 Sq.Mts Upto 4000 Sq.Mts Sq.Mt 422.0

ii
 Cost of Plant material  & inputs for 
High value vegetable crops grown in 
Poly houses 

Sq.Mt 70

iii
Cost of Plant material  & inputs for High 
value flowers crops grown in Poly 
houses

a Carnation & Gerbera Sq.Mt 305
b Rose & Lillium Sq.Mt 213

S.Total
Protected Cultivation Area in Ha

v  Mulching Ha. 16000
 Total VII 

VIII  Organic Farming 
a  Vermi Beds 12'x4'x2'  No 8,000         

 Total VIII 

IX Centre of Excellence No 100000000

X
Pollination Support Through Bee 
Keeping

 1  Honey Bee Colony  No         800.00 
 2  Hives   No         800.00 

Total X
XI Horticulture Mechanisation

A
 Land Development, tillage, 
Sowing,seed bed preparation, 
digging equipment an Power saws 

a  General No 12000
b  S F / MF No 15000
c  SC & ST No 15000
B  Plastic Mulch Laying machine 
a  General No 28000
b  S F / MF No 35000
c  SC & ST No 35000
C  Eco friendly light traps 
a  General No 1200
b  S F / MF No 1400
c  SC & ST No 1400
A PP Equipment

1
Manual sprayers(Knapsack/foot 
operated Sprayer)

a  General No 500            
b  S F / MF No 600            
c  SC & ST No 600            

2 i
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (8-12 
lts.Capacity)

S.N
o

Components Unit
 Subsidy 
(in Rs.) 

MIDH Action Plan 2015-16

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

3.00                175.00      -              -              -              -          3.00               175.00      

3.00                175.00      -              -              -              -          3.00               175.00      

732.00            225.01      292.43        89.89          213.97        65.77      1,238.40        380.67      
273.00            63.12        84.00          19.42          90.50          20.92      447.50           103.46      
490.00            48.22        148.70        14.63          67.80          6.67        706.50           69.52        

64.00              17.20        18.00          4.84            23.00          6.18        105.00           28.22        

612.00            58.76        159.00        15.27          100.00        9.60        871.00           83.62        

563.00            54.05        136.00        13.06          81.00          7.78        780.00           74.89        
161.30            28.39        39.80          7.00            22.90          4.03        224.00           39.42        

15.00              7.20          9.00            4.32            6.00            2.88        30.00             14.40        
127.00            10.67        36.00          3.02            17.00          1.43        180.00           15.12        

25.00              4.98          3.00            0.60            -              -          28.00             5.58          
15.00              3.82          3.00            0.76            2.00            0.51        20.00             5.09          

344.00            55.05        117.00        18.72          78.00          12.48      539.00           86.26        
23.00              2.76          5.00            0.60            2.00            0.24        30.00             3.60          
10.00              6.00          -              -              -              -          10.00             6.00          

418.00            66.88        115.00        18.40          45.00          7.20        578.00           92.48        
          3,872.30        652.10       1,165.93          210.54          749.17      145.70          5,787.40     1,008.34 

696.12            71.32        44.12          4.52            69.33          7.10        809.57           82.95        
409.30            13.43        59.32          1.95            44.55          1.46        513.17           16.83        

106.00            3.39          18.30          0.59            7.10            0.23        131.40           4.20          

74.85              2.40          12.00          0.38            9.00            0.29        95.85             3.07          
47.80              2.80          -              -              1.00            0.06        48.80             2.86          

180.06            9.60          21.01          1.12            5.20            0.28        206.27           11.00        
          1,514.13        102.95          154.75              8.56          136.18          9.42          1,805.06        120.92 

425.74            31.93        55.20          4.14            74.49          5.59        555.43           41.66        
34.90              2.79          1.00            0.08            4.50            0.36        40.40             3.23          

157.00            7.85          2.80            0.14            1.60            0.08        161.40           8.07          
72.00              5.76          5.00            0.40            6.00            0.48        83.00             6.64          
32.60              1.63          1.00            0.05            1.20            0.06        34.80             1.74          
39.16              2.94          12.00          0.90            4.50            0.34        55.66             4.17          
89.35              6.70          2.35            0.18            -              -          91.70             6.88          
35.00              0.91          1.00            0.03            6.00            0.16        42.00             1.09          

             885.75          60.51            80.35              5.91            98.29          7.06          1,064.39          73.48 
149.00            29.80        51.60          10.32          29.80          5.96        230.40           46.08        

             149.00          29.80            51.60            10.32            29.80          5.96             230.40          46.08 

117.00            87.75        34.00          25.50          27.00          20.25      178.00           133.50      

             117.00          87.75            34.00            25.50            27.00        20.25             178.00        133.50 

5,000.00         26.50        500.00        2.65            500.00        2.65        6,000.00        31.80        

16,040.00       74.99        3,500.00     16.36          1,500.00     7.01        21,040.00      98.36        
42,282.00       188.15      15,960.00   71.02          10,758.00   47.87      69,000.00      307.05      
49,000.00       206.78      31,080.00   131.16        12,680.00   53.51      92,760.00      391.45      

32,540.00       22.78        9,580.00     6.71            3,080.00     2.16        45,200.00      31.64        

68,782.00       209.79      37,460.00   114.25        20,358.00   62.09      1,26,600.00   386.13      
10,000.00       21.30        -              -              -              -          10,000.00      21.30        

2,23,644.00    750.29      98,080.00   342.15        48,876.00   175.29    3,70,600.00   1,267.73   
22.36              -            9.81            -              4.89            -          37.06             -            

787.00            125.92      233.00        37.28          230.00        36.80      1,250.00        200.00      
809.36            876.21      242.81        379.43        234.89        212.09    1,287.06        1,467.73   

1,481.00         118.48      771.00        61.68          595.00        47.60      2,847.00        227.76      
          1,481.00        118.48          771.00            61.68          595.00        47.60          2,847.00        227.76 

-                  982.80      -              211.20        -              126.00    -                 1,320.00   

1,800.00         14.40        350.00        2.80            350.00        2.80        2,500.00        20.00        
1,800.00         14.40        350.00        2.80            350.00        2.80        2,500.00        20.00        

          3,600.00          28.80          700.00              5.60          700.00          5.60          5,000.00          40.00 

18.00              2.16          -              -              -              -          18.00             2.16          
117.00            17.55        -              -              -              -          117.00           17.55        

-                  -            27.00          4.05            23.00          3.45        50.00             7.50          

3.00                0.84          -              -              -              -          3.00               0.84          
32.00              11.20        -              -              -              -          32.00             11.20        

-                  -            8.00            2.80            5.00            1.75        13.00             4.55          

300.00            3.60          -              -              -              -          300.00           3.60          
600.00            8.40          -              -              -              -          600.00           8.40          

-                  -            178.00        2.49            122.00        1.71        300.00           4.20          

146.00            0.73          -              -              -              -          146.00           0.73          
92.00              0.55          -              -              -              -          92.00             0.55          

-                  -            59.00          0.35            18.00          0.11        77.00             0.46          

 TSP  Total  General  SCSP 

 TELANGANA STATE 

Rs in Lakhs
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a  General No 2500
b  S F / MF No 3100
c  SC & ST No 3100

2 ii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (12-16 lts 
Capacity)

a  General No 3000
b  S F / MF No 3800
c SC & ST No 3800

2 iii
Powered knapsack sprayer /power 
operated Taiwan sprayer (above 16 
lts Capacity)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

3
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Below 20 HP)

a  General No 8000
b  S F / MF No 10000
c  SC & ST No 10000

4
Tractor mounted / operated sprayer 
(Above 35 HP)

a  General No 50000
b  S F / MF No 63000
c  SC & ST No 63000

B
 Import of new machines & tools for 
Horticulture for demo. Purpose 

No 5000000

 Total XI 

XII
Technology Dissemination through 
Demonstrations / Frontline 
Demonstrations in Horti. farms

No 2500000

XIII Human Resource Development

a  Training of Farmers Within the State No 1000

b
 Exposure Visits to Farmers outside the 
state (@ Rs.1000 per farmer for Max. 6 
days) 

No 6000

c
 Exposure visits to farmers outside 
India 

No 400000

d
 Training to Technical Staff within the 
state 

No 300            

e
 Training to Tech. staff Other states ( 
5day x 800 per day = 4000) 

No 4,000         

f
 Exposure visits to Officers outside 
India 

No 600000

 Total XIII 

XIV Post Harvest Management

i Pack Houses No 200000

ii
Cold Storage (5000 MT each) (  Max. 
Rs. 140 lakhs per unit )

No 14000000

iii
Ripening chambers (300MT) (Max. 
Rs.35000 per MT)

No 10500000

iv Turmeric Boiling Units No 150000
 Total XIV 

XV Awareness Programmes
a State level shows No 300000

b
 Conducting Shows / seminars / 
Workshops at District level 

No 200000

c
 Printing of literature, advertisements 
etc., 

No 40000

Total XV

XVI
Institutional Strenghthening 
purchase of Hardware /software

 Total  I to XVI 

XVII
Mission Management District (@ 3% 
on Action Plan)
Head Office (@ 2% on Action Plan)

Grand Total

 Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin  Phy  Fin 

 TSP  Total  General  SCSP 

 TELANGANA STATE 

Rs in Lakhs

5.00                0.13          -              -              -              -          5.00               0.13          
15.00              0.47          -              -              -              -          15.00             0.47          

-                  -            4.00            0.12            1.00            0.03        5.00               0.16          

15.00              0.45          -              -              -              -          15.00             0.45          
44.00              1.67          -              -              -              -          44.00             1.67          

-                  -            6.00            0.23            4.00            0.15        10.00             0.38          

778.00            62.24        -              -              -              -          778.00           62.24        
412.00            41.20        -              -              -              -          412.00           41.20        

-                  -            792.00        79.20          489.00        48.90      1,281.00        128.10      

119.00            9.52          -              -              -              -          119.00           9.52          
27.00              2.70          -              -              -              -          27.00             2.70          

-                  -            35.00          3.50            17.00          1.70        52.00             5.20          

72.00              36.00        -              -              -              -          72.00             36.00        
29.00              18.27        -              -              -              -          29.00             18.27        

-                  -            33.00          20.79          22.00          13.86      55.00             34.65        

1.00                40.00        -              -              -              -          1.00               40.00        

2,825.00         257.67      1,142.00     113.54        701.00        71.66      4,668.00        442.87      

6.00                150.00      -              -              -              -          6.00               150.00      

6,928.00         69.28        2,095.00     20.95          1,336.00     13.36      10,359.00      103.59      

486.00            29.16        218.00        13.08          176.00        10.56      880.00           52.80        

12.00              48.00        13.00          52.00          8.00            32.00      33.00             132.00      

300.00            0.90          -              -              -              -          300.00           0.90          

200.00            8.00          10.00          0.40            -              -          210.00           8.40          

5.00                30.00        2.00            12.00          1.00            6.00        8.00               48.00        

7,931.00         185.34      2,338.00     98.43          1,521.00     61.92      11,790.00      345.69      

113.00            226.00      56.00          112.00        31.00          62.00      200.00           400.00      

11.00              1,467.34   -              -              -              -          11.00             1,467.34   

4.00                91.79        -              -              -              -          4.00               91.79        

58.00              87.00        11.00          16.50          6.00            9.00        75.00             112.50      
             186.00     1,872.13            67.00          128.50            37.00        71.00             290.00     2,071.63 

-                  -            -              -              -              -          -                 -            
2.00                6.00          -              -              -              -          2.00               6.00          

14.00              28.00        4.00            8.00            2.00            4.00        20.00             40.00        

65.00              26.00        -              -              -              -          65.00             26.00        

81.00              60.00        4.00            8.00            2.00            4.00        87.00             72.00        

-                  65.00        -              -              -              -          -                 65.00        

23,460.54       5,704.54   6,751.44     1,267.21     4,831.33     788.26    35,043.31      7,760.00   

-                  179.33      -              -              -              -          -                 179.33      

-                  160.67      -              -              -              -          -                 160.67      
23,460.54       6,044.54   6,751.44     1,267.21     4,831.33     788.26    35,043.31      8,100.00   


